
2021 Hamline University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (306), Opp (322)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (33)   IBB: Team (4), Buck (2), Enlow (1), Tollefson (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off:
Renwick (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (20), Totals (20), Rusch (10), Schmidt (6), Renwick (4), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (15), Conn 3, Branson 2, Erickson 2, Smallfield
2, Johnson 1, Klika 1, Ring 1, Tzavaras 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (116-146), Schmidt (27-34), Rusch (25-32), Branson (12-18),
Erickson (8-10), Tzavaras (7-8), Schneider (6-6), Gerstner (5-6), Renwick (5-5), Smallfield (5-6), Bembnister (4-6), Cary (3-4), Ring (3-3),
Johnson (2-4), Klika (2-2), Leipzig (1-1), Mestemacher (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Buck, Cullen .304 40-40 158 31 48 5 0 2 18 59 .373 14 4 7 3 .375 0 1 9-10 109 68 4 .978
26 Schachtman, Sam .280 41-40 132 23 37 4 2 0 16 45 .341 21 8 22 4 .405 2 1 5-7 95 4 3 .971
55 Enlow, Mac .270 41-40 148 17 40 5 1 5 27 62 .419 18 0 16 4 .347 1 0 4-5 130 6 2 .986
5 Peters, Colton .235 34-32 102 9 24 4 0 1 16 31 .304 13 2 25 1 .322 4 2 1-2 135 22 7 .957
2 Bourne, Braeden .208 40-37 120 22 25 10 1 2 12 43 .358 18 4 61 0 .331 0 2 7-8 34 86 14 .896
23 Schmidt, Stephen .158 32-26 57 5 9 0 0 0 7 9 .158 3 2 23 2 .226 0 8 0-0 143 25 2 .988
20 Nelson, Avery .320 15-6 25 4 8 0 0 0 3 8 .320 4 1 9 0 .433 0 0 1-1 12 1 0 1.000
27 Gerstner, Max .289 24-12 45 7 13 3 0 0 9 16 .356 1 1 8 0 .319 0 1 2-4 20 18 1 .974
22 Christenson, Owen .286 19-11 42 6 12 1 0 0 4 13 .310 4 0 5 1 .348 0 1 1-1 8 17 5 .833
18 Rusch, Matt .274 29-18 73 6 20 2 1 2 10 30 .411 7 6 21 2 .379 1 0 0-0 76 13 2 .978
13 Johnson, Tyler .265 22-17 49 12 13 1 0 3 11 23 .469 7 3 10 1 .390 0 0 2-2 21 14 5 .875
16 Tollefson, Logan .264 26-19 72 8 19 4 0 0 8 23 .319 8 1 7 0 .346 0 0 1-1 9 2 0 1.000
11 Sandbo, Ian .254 25-21 59 8 15 2 0 0 7 17 .288 6 5 15 2 .371 0 0 3-3 33 2 1 .972
7 Schuetz, Colin .240 29-27 96 18 23 5 2 4 9 44 .458 9 4 17 2 .327 1 3 4-6 36 1 3 .925
8 Liebren, Avery .200 17-2 10 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .200 1 2 2 0 .385 0 1 3-4 19 0 0 1.000
37 Renwick, Gavin .186 21-14 43 7 8 1 0 0 8 9 .209 7 0 11 1 .294 1 2 0-0 25 0 0 1.000
24 Ralph, Alec .167 17-6 24 3 4 0 1 0 3 6 .250 0 4 8 0 .286 0 2 0-0 21 0 1 .955
46 Smith, Ethan .167 7-1 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 4 0 .286 0 0 0-1 0 1 0 1.000

44
Oliver-Miller,
Emerson .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

Totals .254 41-41 1262 190 321 47 8 19 170 441 .349 142 47 272 23 .349 10 24 43-55 942 338 59 .956
Opponents .333 41-41 1302 297 433 109 17 22 268 642 .493 166 53 224 15 .421 27 25 59-75 982 385 55 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
43 Leipzig, Parker 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
0 Fredericks, Dan 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 0
30 Beaurline, Clayton 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
15 Conn, Ryan 2.13 1-0 4 4 0 0-1 0 12.2 13 10 3 4 3 2 0 2 .265 3 2 0 1 0
29 Branson, Zach 4.43 3-6 13 11 3 0-0 1 69.0 73 44 34 22 58 19 6 4 .271 1 7 2 6 4
55 Enlow, Mac 4.50 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 .455 0 0 0 0 0
6 Tzavaras, Will 6.12 2-4 14 8 0 0-0 0 42.2 57 35 29 23 31 15 1 2 .335 1 2 0 5 5
45 Smallfield, Jonah 6.17 2-3 17 2 0 0-1 0 23.1 32 19 16 8 10 8 3 0 .344 0 13 1 0 4
12 Schneider, Braden 6.38 2-4 14 7 0 0-0 0 42.1 53 39 30 24 39 13 1 3 .301 6 7 0 3 5
36 Ring, Hayden 6.75 0-2 15 1 0 0-1 0 20.0 26 18 15 10 15 8 1 0 .313 2 3 0 0 1
33 Erickson, Elijah 7.58 2-3 19 1 0 0-0 1 29.2 46 32 25 16 16 16 0 0 .374 1 8 0 5 2
27 Gerstner, Max 8.16 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 24 15 13 10 5 4 2 1 .393 2 2 0 2 2
1 Klika, Spencer 9.37 0-1 7 2 0 0-0 0 16.1 20 18 17 11 10 6 1 2 .308 4 1 0 1 0
10 Cary, Josh 9.64 1-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 18 10 10 7 13 2 2 1 .409 3 2 0 1 0
34 Melchior, Finn 13.50 0-2 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 6 6 3 3 2 0 0 .313 0 1 0 1 1
4 Bembnister, Xavier 13.91 0-1 8 2 0 0-0 0 11.0 23 17 17 9 5 4 0 4 .434 2 3 0 2 0
52 Johnson, Brady 14.25 0-0 14 1 0 0-0 0 12.0 26 22 19 11 8 8 0 3 .433 2 1 0 0 1
28 Mestemacher, Conor 15.43 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 .364 0 0 0 0 0
39 Schmaedeke, Luke 27.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 5 5 4 2 2 0 0 0 .625 1 1 1 0 0
26 Schachtman, Sam 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.97 14-27 154 41 3 1 2 315.0 433 297 244 166 224 109 17 22 .333 30 53 4 27 25
Opponents 4.23 27-14 114 41 6 4 8 327.1 321 190 154 142 272 47 8 19 .254 36 47 4 10 24



2021 Hamline University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
37 Renwick, Gavin 25 25 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 4 0
8 Liebren, Avery 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Nelson, Avery 13 12 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Tollefson, Logan 11 9 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Johnson, Brady 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
33 Erickson, Elijah 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
36 Ring, Hayden 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
12 Schneider, Braden 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
1 Klika, Spencer 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
0 Fredericks, Dan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Schmaedeke, Luke 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Smith, Ethan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Beaurline, Clayton 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Schmidt, Stephen 170 143 25 2 .988 1 27 7 .794 6 0
55 Enlow, Mac 138 130 6 2 .986 9 0 0 — 0 0
3 Buck, Cullen 181 109 68 4 .978 14 0 0 — 0 0
18 Rusch, Matt 91 76 13 2 .978 3 25 7 .781 10 0
27 Gerstner, Max 39 20 18 1 .974 1 5 1 .833 0 0
11 Sandbo, Ian 36 33 2 1 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Schachtman, Sam 102 95 4 3 .971 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Peters, Colton 164 135 22 7 .957 9 0 0 — 0 0
24 Ralph, Alec 22 21 0 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Schuetz, Colin 40 36 1 3 .925 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Conn, Ryan 11 4 6 1 .909 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bourne, Braeden 134 34 86 14 .896 13 0 0 — 0 0
13 Johnson, Tyler 40 21 14 5 .875 2 0 0 — 0 0
29 Branson, Zach 21 4 14 3 .857 0 12 6 .667 0 0
45 Smallfield, Jonah 7 0 6 1 .857 0 5 1 .833 0 0
22 Christenson, Owen 30 8 17 5 .833 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Tzavaras, Will 9 2 5 2 .778 0 7 1 .875 0 0
34 Melchior, Finn 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Cary, Josh 1 0 0 1 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
43 Leipzig, Parker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Oliver-Miller, Emerson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bembnister, Xavier 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
28 Mestemacher, Conor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1339 942 338 59 .956 60 58 15 .795 20 0
Opponents 1422 982 385 55 .961 88 43 11 .789 10 0


